MARCELLUS MUSIC DEPARTMENT
MASTER CALENDAR 2025-2026

Wed. Aug. 27 Marching Band rehearsal, 7pm-9pm

Thurs. Aug. 28 Home Football Game, 7pm. Marching Band reports at 5:30pm.
Wed. Sept. 3 Marching Band rehearsal, 7pm-9pm.

Wed. Sept. 10 Marching Band rehearsal, 7pm-9pm.

Fri. Sept. 12 Home Football Game, 7pm. Marching Band reports at 5:30pm.
Wed. Sept. 17 Marching Band rehearsal, 7pm-9pm.

Fri. Sept. 19 Home Football Game, 7pm. Marching Band reports at 5:30pm.
Sat.  Sept. 20 Cassopolis Marching Exhibition, Late Afternoon/Early Evening.
Wed. Sept. 24 Marching Band rehearsal, 7pm-9pm.

Fri. Sept. 26 Homecoming; 7pm; Marching Band reports at 5pm.

Wed. Oct. 1 Marching Band rehearsal, 7pm-9pm.

Fri. Oct. 3 First Friday Band Recital, 5pm-7pm (optional for members)
Sat. Oct. 4 Lakeshore Marching Competition, late afternoon/early evening.
Wed. Oct. 8 Marching Band rehearsal, 7pm-9pm.

Fri. Oct. 10 Home Football Game, 7pm, Marching Band Reports at 5:30pm.
Mon. Oct. 13 Marching Band rehearsal, 7pm-9pm.

Tues. Oct. 14 MSBOA Marching Band Festival, early evening/late evening.
Fri. Oct. 17 Home Football Game, 7pm, Marching Band reports at 5:30pm.
Wed. Oct. 22 Marching Band Rehearsal, 7pm-9pm (tentative)

Fri. Oct. 24 Home Game, Senior Night, 7pm, Marching Band reports at 6pm.

Mon. Nov. 17 MSBOA Honor Band rehearsal (optional for HS members)



Fri. Nov. 21
Sat. Nov. 22

Nov. 24-Nov. 30

Mon. Dec. 15
Sat. Feb. 14
Wed. Feb. 25

March 2-7;
March 9-14

April 13-14

Sat.  April 25
Wed. May 13
Thurs. May 14
Mon. May 25

Sun. May 31

MSBOA Honor Band rehearsal - all day (optional for HS).
MSBOA Honor Band Concert

High School Band Trip to Orlando, Florida
Depart 4pm Monday, Nov. 24.

Holiday Band Concert, 7pm (features all bands).
High School Solo and Ensemble (optional for members).

Pre-Festial Band Concert, 7pm (Bands 7-12)

MSBOA Festival Window

MSBOA Jazz Festival Window

Middle School Solo and Ensemble

Spring Band Concert, 7pm (features all bands).
Senior Honors Night, 7pm (high school band only)
Memorial Day Ceremony, 10am (Bands 8-11)

Graduation, 3pm (Bands 8-11)



